
OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), LYARI ZONE 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
SOUTH — KARACHI 

' NIT NO.EE/LYZONE/DMC(S)/ 523 /2017, dated: 05-05-2017. 

Method and procedure of procurement: OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING (SINGLE STAGE 
— ONE ENVELOP] 

MINU ES OF BID OPENING MEETING 

Name of Work:- 
Imp ovement of Sewerage System in Streets of Liaquat Colony, Lyari, 
DM (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 01) 

P/L Sewerage Pipes in different areas of Agra Taj Colony, UC-01, Lyari, 
DM (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 02) 

Cle ning of Sewerage Line by Winching Machines at Shah Baig Lane, UC 
No. 18, DMC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 03) 

Cle• fling of Sewerage Pipe Line by Winching Machines at Agra Taj, UC-
01, PMC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 04) 

Cle ning of Sewerage Pipe Line by Winching Machines at Baghdadi, UC-
07, MC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 05) 

A meeting f the procurement committee of this department was held on 25-05- 

2017 at 3:00 p.m. for opening t e bids received in respect of subject NITS till the deadlines of 

submission. The meeting was aft ded by all/ following members of the procurement committee and 

the representative of bidders. (Aft dance sheet are enclosed). 

S# NAME OF OFFICER DESIGNATION 

1-  Amanullah Watio 
Executive Engineer (B&R), Lyari Zone, 

DMC (South), Karachi 
CONVENER / CHAIRMAN 

2-  
Anwer Ali Memon 

Executive Engineer 
Clifton/ KW&SB 

MEMBER 

3-  Naeem Yousufi 
Assistant Accounts Officer 

DMC (South) 
MEMBER / SECRETARY 

0I 

02 

03 

04 

05 

Avo  

I 

 

Page 1 of 3 



- Page 2 - 

The follow' g bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission: 

1- M/s. Niaz Muhamm d Construction Contractor 
2- M/s. Asif Enterprise 
3- M/s. S.M. Builders 
4- M/s. B&R and Corn any. 
5- M/s. M.A. Khan's G oup of Construction 
6- M/s. K. Khan & Co. 
7- M/s. L.T. Builders 
8- M/s. Hasham & Co. 
9- M/s. Ahmed & Co. 

The bids w re opened on 25-05-2017 at 3:00 p.m. in the presence of the above 
mentioned participants and the ra s quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of 
the Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every 
page of financial proposal/ bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following is the 

details of bids announced: 

Offered / 
Quoted Price 

Amount 
of Bid Security Name of Bidder Pay Order No./ Date 

TENDER No. 01 

S. 
No. 

TENDER No. 02 

01 M/s. B&R and Company 

02 M/s. Asif Enterprises 

03 M/s. Niaz Muhammad 
Construction Contractor 

998,408 

998,508 

998,807 

20,000 

20,000 

20,000 

P/O # 02960777 dated 16-03-2017 
Bank Al-Habib, Islamic 
Gharibabad 
P/O # 17885216 dated 23-05-2017 
HBL, Hassan Square Branch 
P/0 # 03030123 dated 23-05-2017 
Bank Al-Habib Ltd. Lea Market 

997,684 

998,082 

998,480 

	

20,000 	P/O # 17885214 dated 23-05-2017 
HBL, Hassan Square Branch 

	

20,000 	P/0 # 06482879 dated 06-04-2017 
ABL, Civic Center Branch. 

	

20,000 	P/O # 05961410 dated 24-01-2017 
UBL, Binori Town Branch. 

TENDER No.03 

01 M/s. M.A. Khan's Group of 
Construction 

02 M/s. K. Khan & Co. 

03 M/s. S.M. Builders 

P/0 # 00001234 dated 23-05-2017 
Bank Al-Falah, M.A. Jinnah Road 
P/O # 03136063 dated 23-05-2017 
Bank Al-Habib Islamic 
Gharibabad 
P/O # 03030122 dated 23-05-2017 
Bank Al-Habib Ltd. Lea Market 

Page 2 of 3 

	

998,312 
	

20,000 

	

998,512 
	

20,000 

01 M/s. L.T. Builders 

02 M/s. B&R and Company 

03 M/s. Niaz Muhammad 
Construction Contractor 



4 • 

- Page 3 - 
• 

S. 
No. 	 

01 M/s. L.T. Builders 	 998,764 

02 M/s. M.A. Khan's Group of 	999,164 
Construction 

03 M/s. Hasham & Co. 	 999,363 

01 M/s. L.T. Builders 	 973,548 	20,000 

02 M/s. Ahmed & Co. 	 973,840 

03 M/s. B&R and Company 	974,131 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification/ eligibility 
criteria provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid 
security submitted by the bidders. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

Name of Bidder 
Offered / 

Quoted Price 
Amount 

of Bid Security Pay Order No./ Date 

TENDER No.04 

TENDER No.05 

	

20,000 	P/0#103883780 dated 23-05-2017 
MCB, Karachi Plaza Quarter 

	

20.000 	P/O # 17885215 dated 23-05-2017 
HBL, Hassan Square Branch. 

	

20,000 	P/O # 13340029 dated 23-05-2017 
UBL, Civic Center Branch. 

P/0#103883779 dated 23-05-2017 
MCB, Karachi Plaza Quarter 

	

20,000 	P/0 # 05961624 dated 23-05-2017 
UBL, Binori Town Branch. 

	

20,000 	P/0 # 03136064 dated 23-05-2017 
Bank Al-Habib Islamic 
Gharibabad 

0464. 	 

(Anwer Ali Memon) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton) 

KW&SB, Karachi 

(Naeem 	fi) 
Assistant Accounts Officer 

DMC (South), Karachi 

(Amanu 
Executive E 	r ( B&R) 
Lyari Zone 	C (South), 

arachi 

Page 3 of 3 



A TENDANCE SHEET 

OF CONTACTORS 
FO OPENING OF TENDERS 

AT THE OFF CE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) 
L ARI ZONE, DMC (SOUTH) 

3rd  Floor, TMA Office, • akiwara No. 01, Shahrah-e-Abdul Raheem, Lyari, Karachi 

DATED: 25-05-2017 

t 	4,, 	• 

k 	6 

h• 

k. 

:s 

• • 	
• 	t 	$ 

/ 	' 	! 	' 9 	4 	; 
.,,i,04 ,:n4044  ,  

 ,,“ „.00,4:•,,• r', ( 	 A '4 441:','""9.. 
Jp  

Is 6.1) 	1 PS 	 t 
' 	?,.:,,, 	,', 	-4  . 	L 	 A '400.,,,  . 0,. k 

7'•C4'i4 

,... I 	z 	• 	45 I 
2 	7 
/,.//)zi:f ce•I-JK)ii/*e-'"" /,,--;( 

V ) S 	E &, r)  71-vtr- Cry1A-pcN -7'1' 

4. ,4‹,q 	E.,\Cepiril,,..s /- N.; e-.. 

fv1/1  . 	s 	Al. ! . (d1244 • -0 fr• 	? 1 

//I A. 	i\ite'

' 	

g 	
. 	'

h/AC /))/)), d ( .6 i ist 	(eh f" t(,9
t 

s 	4 

•IX, 	T3-4.11 1  k ''(--'' ' 

As_A.... 

. 

i ' 

(Anwer Ali Menton) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton) 

KW&SB, Karachi 

(Naeem Jusufi) 
Assistant Accounts Officer 

DMC (South), Karachi 

(Aman Bah Wat-iO) 
Executive Engine-Cr ( B&R) 
Lyari Zpe;IDMC (South), 

Karachi 



SIG:\ 

NAEEM YOUSUFI 

Executive Engineer 
(B&R), Lyari Zone, 

DMC (South), 
Karachi. 

Assistant Accounts 
Officer, DMC (South) 

Karachi. 
2.  

AMANULLAH WATIO 

Executive Engineer 
(Clifton), KW&SB 

3.  ANWAR AL I MEMON 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

AT THE OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) 
LYARI ZONE, DMC (SOUTH) 

3'd  Floor, TMA Office, Chakiwara No. 01, Shahrah-e-Abdul Raheem, Lyari, Karachi 

DATED: 25-05-2017 



OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), LYARI ZONE 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
SOUTH — KARACHI 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I Name of Procuring Agency District Municipal Corporation (South), Karachi. 

2 Tender Reference No. EE/LYZONE/DMC(S)/ 523 /2017, dated: 05-05-2017. 

3 Tender Description/ Name of 
Work / Item 

Improvement of Sewerage System in Streets of Liaquat Colony, Lyari, DMC 
(South), Karachi. (Tender No. 01) 

4 Method of Procurement (Single Stage — One Envelope System) 

5 Tender Published SPPRA Website at serial No. 33114 dated 05-05-2017. 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 03 Nos. 

7 Total Bid Received — 03 Nos. 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (if 
applicable) 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid rejected Nil 

II Financial Bid Opening Date 25-05-2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.# NAME OF FIRM OR 
BIDDER 

COST 
OFFERE) 
BY THE 

BIDDERS 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH ESTIMATED 

COST 

REASON FOR 
ACCEPTANCE I 

REJECTION 
REMARKS 

1 M/s. B&R and 
Company 998,408 1st  Lowest 

E.0 997,510 

0.09% Above 
Responsive Bid 

P/0 # 02960777 dated 
16-03-2017 Bank Al-
Habib, Islamic 
Gharibabad 

2 M/s. Asif 
Enterprises 

998,508 2nd  Lowest 
E.0 997,510 

0.10% Above 
-do- 

P/0 # 17885216 dated 
HBL, 23-05-2017 

Hassan Square 
Branch 

3 

M/s. Niaz 
Muhammad 
Construction 
Contractor 

998,807 3rd  Lowest 
E.0 997,510 

0.13% Above 
-do- 

P/0 # 03030123 dated 
23-05-2017 Bank AI-
Habib Ltd. Lea Market 

The Concerned bidder is being informer  

M/s. B&R and Company was 

Signature of the mem 

accordingly. 

declared as the lowest responsive bidder. 

ers of Procurement Committee. 

(Anwer Ali Memon) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton) 

KW&SB, Karachi 

(Naee Yetisufi) 
Assistant Accounts Officer 

DMC (South), Karachi 

(Amanul 	tm) 
Executive E neei ( B&R) 
Lyari Zo , DMC (South), 

Karachi 



• 

NIT NO: 

Method and Procedure : 

Description of Work: 

OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), LYARI ZONE 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
SOUTH — KARACHI 

Nd EE/LYZONE/DMC(S)/ 523 /2016, dated: 05-05-2017. 
Hosted on SPPRA S# 33114 Dated 05-05-2017. 

n Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope) 

Im rovement of Sewerage System in Streets of Liaquat Colony, 
Ly ri, DMC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 01) 

0 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

S.# 
Eligibility/ Qualification 

Criteria 
M/s. B&R and 

Company 
M/s. Asif 

Enterprises 

M/s. Niaz 
Muhammad 
Construction 
Contractor 

1.  NTN Certificate Yes Yes Yes 
2.  Registration with Sindh 

Revenue Board (SRB) 
Yes Yes Yes 

3.  Minimum three Years 
Experience of Relevant Field 

Yes Yes Yes 

4.  Turnover of at least three 
Years 

Yes 
59.002 (M) 

Yes 
62.160 (M) 

Yes 
73.865 (M) 

5.  List of Litigation (if any) No No No 
6.  Affidavit that firm has never 

been Blacklisted 
Affidavit 
Attached 

Affidavit 
Attached 

Affidavit 
Attached 

7.  Required Bid Security is 
Attached. 

Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is Signed, Named and 
Stamped by the Authoriz 
Person of the Firm, 
Correction / Overwriting 
Signed / Stamped by 
Bidders 

d 
Yes Yes Yes 

9.  Qualified / disqualified Qualified 
(Lowest) 

Qualified 
(2°4  Lowest) 

Qualified 
(3rd  Lowest) 

(Naee 	fi) 
Assistant Accounts Officer 

DMC (South), Karachi 

(Amanul 	atio) 
Executive E neer ( B&R) 
Lyari 	e, DMC (South), 

Karachi 

(Anwer Ali Memon) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton) 

KW&SB, Karachi 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL COPORATION (SOUTH) KARACHI 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name Of Work: 	Improvement of Sewerage System in Streets of Liaquat Colony, Lyari, DMC (South), Karachi. 	(Tender No.01) 

/ 	

RATES QUOTED BY:  

i 	—ENGINEERINGS-  ESTIMATE 	

 
1st Lowest  -I- 	2ndLowest 	, 	3rd Lowest  

1----misiwi—z Muhammad • 
°I 	

M/s B &R and Company 	M/s Asif Enterprises Construction Contractor  1 
	 4-  	 + 	  

L______________ _____tremlum LAM2UNLOILL_fren2ium  2 ArUt4L(1311,  1__Preminn I AMOUNTiRs.j 

(Naee 	ufi) (Am o) (Anwer Ali Memon) 
Executive Engineer(Clifton) Assistant Accounts Officer Executive er(B&R) 

KW&SB (South) DMC (South)Karachi. Lyari Zone, 	C (South) 

Part ( A) Total of Schedule Items 	Rs: 	997,510 997,510 997,510 997,510 

	%Above / Below 	Rs: 0.09 % Above 898 0.10 %Above 998 	0.13 % Above 1,297 
Total 	Rs: 997,510 998,408 998,508 998,807 

Part ( B ) Total Add Offer Rate 	Rs: Nil Offer Rate Nil 	Offer Rate Nil Offer Rate Nil 

Gross Total 	Rs: 997,510 998,408 998,508 998,807 



accordingly. 

onstruction was declared as the lowest responsive bidder. 

ers of Procurement Committee. 

OFFICE OF THE 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), LYARI ZONE 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

SOUTH — KARACHI 

 

ID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency District Municipal Corporation (South), Karachi. 

2 Tender Reference No. EE/LYZONE/DMC(S)/ 523 /2017, dated: 05-05-2017. 

3 Tender Description/ Name of 
Work / Item 

P/L Sewerage Pipes in different areas of Agra Taj Colony, UC-01, Lyari, 
DMC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 02) 

4 Method of Procurement (Single Stage — One Envelope System) 

5 Tender Published SPPRA Website at serial No. 33114 dated 05-05-2017. 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 03 Nos. 

7 Total Bid Received 03 Nos. 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (if 
applicable) 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid rejected Nil 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date 25-05-2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.# 
NAME OF FIRM OR 

BIDEDER 

COST 
OFFERR 

BY TH 
BIDDERS 

D RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH ESTIMATED 

COST 

REASON FOR 
ACCEPTANCE I 

REJECTION 
REMARKS 

1 
M/s. M.A. Khan's 
Group of 
Construction 

997,684 1st  Lowest 
E.0 995,295 

0.24% Above 

. 
Responsive Bid 

P/O # 17885214 dated 
n-05-2017 HBL, 
Hassan Square 
Branch 

2 Cos. K. Khan & 998 ,082 2nd  Lowest 
E.0 995,295 

0.28% Above 
-do- 

P/O # 06482879 dated 
06-04-2017 
ABL, Civic Center 
Branch. 

3 
M/s. S.M. 
Builders 998,480 3rd  Lowest 

E.0 995,295 

0.32% Above 
-do- 

P/0 # 05961410 dated 
24-01-2017 
UBL, Binori Town 
Branch. 

The Concerned bidder is being informe 

M/s. M.A. Khan's Group of 

Signature of the mem 

0646 

(Anwer Ali Memon) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton 

KW&SB, Karachi 

(Naeem ousufi) 
Assistant Accounts Officer 

DMC (South), Karachi 

(Ama lah io) 
Executive E 	r ( B&R) 
Lyari Zo 	MC (South), 

Karachi 



 

OFFICE OF THE 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), LYARI ZONE 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

SOUTH — KARACHI 

 

.NIT NO: N¢ EE/LYZONE/DMC(S)/ 523 /2016, dated: 05-05-2017. 
H fisted on SPPRA S# 33114 Dated 05-05-2017. 

Description of Work: 	P/ Sewerage Pipes in different areas of Agra Taj Colony, UC- 
01 Lyari, DMC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 02) 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

S.# 
Eligibility/ Qualification 

Criteria 

M/s. M.A. Khan's  
Group of 

Construction 
M/s. K. Khan & Co. M/s. S.M. Builders 

1.  NTN Certificate Yes Yes Yes 
2.  Registration with Sindh 

Revenue Board (SRB) 
Yes Yes Yes 

3.  Minimum three Years 
Experience of Relevant Field 

Yes Yes Yes 

4.  Turnover of at least three 
Years 

Yes 
59.901 (M) 

Yes 
71.754 (M) 

Yes 
75.989 (M) 

5.  List of Litigation (if any) No No No 
6.  Affidavit that firm has never 

been Blacklisted 
Affidavit 
Attached 

Affidavit 
Attached 

Affidavit 
Attached 

7.  Required Bid Security is 
Attached. 

Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is Signed, Named and 
Stamped by the Authorized 
Person of the Firm, 
Correction / Overwriting 
Signed / Stamped by 
Bidders 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  Qualified / disqualified Qualified 
(Lowest) 

Qualified 
(2'd  Lowest) 

Qualified 
(3rd  Lowest) 

(Anwer Ali Memon) (Naeem Yousufi) (Ama tio) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton) Assistant Accounts Officer Executive E eer ( B&R) 

KW&SB, Karachi DMC (South), Karachi Lyari Zo DMC (South), 
Karachi 

Method and Procedure : 	0 en Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope) ii.  



0.28% Above 	2,787 	0.32% Above 	3,185  2,389 0.24% Above 

Nil 	Offer Rate 	Nil Offer Rate 	Nil Offer Rate 

Part ( A ) Total of Schedule Items 	Rs: 995,295 

	%Above Below 	Rs: 
Total 	Rs: 995,295 

Part ( B ) Total Add Offer Rate 	Rs: Nil 

Gross Total 	Rs: 995,295 

995,295 995,295 995,295 

997,684 998,082 998,480 

997,684 998,082 998,480 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL COPORATION (SOUTH) KARACHI 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name Of Work: P/L Sewerage Pipes in different areas of Agra Taj Colony, UC-01, Lyari, DMC (South), Karachi. 
(Tender No. 02) 

Pr MIMI AP •II• •II. ill,  AP .11,  IP AIM,. 4.I ,I,  • 1 1 / 1 4111,111M,  410,1=•40 • 4 = • r II .11,  .0,11,1,  .IIII. IMPAPAIIVI 1.,  .0.411,11,11,41=MNIIINMIN,I• I=IIIIIIIMP II "MI 11,1 ,d11,1 1,1• .Ild• 'el• 	,111,* .11, II,  II. 	1,11,11M,IIIIII I II • .IIIIIMIIIIIIMIIIIPIIIPAIMPAINIIP 

1 

	 1st Lowest 	
_RATES QUOTED BY.  

2ndLowest 	3rd Lowest 	

• 

li• 
I. 	

ENGINEERING'S ESTIMATE 	 M/s M.A Khan's Group of 	M/s K Khan & Co, 	 M/s S.M Builders 	j• 
1 	 Construction  „  	  
IL 
• Premium LAMOUNTIRs.) Premium 	1jR11, 	j 	12s;L: 
.... IV .I. Il• /NW I . d , 4. • .•,• 40,./.111,11M•F II 	.•••;MI II .di, IP 4 ii,  MI,  .1r IIII/I II /11= /IP AMMIIII, 	IF INN / 'AI ••,, IP .,i ,,..  A/d1=• ,I. mil,  d=m,  ANEW' II 	

1 AMOUN 
dIMM,II 4 = IS,. 111111•,,MNI V • 1 • AM. • AP 	Al, 	Ar 1111,

Premium 
111, 	4.0,1•=,/ ,  .o.,  a I

AMOUNT 

	

A M • I,  AlIall,  IV 	II 

• 

/ 

(Anwer Ali Memon) (NaeenvYous'ufi) (Am 
Executive Engineer(Clifton) Assistant Accounts Officer Executive 	er(B&R) 

KW&SB (South) DMC (South)Karachi. Lyari Zone 	MC (South) 



4)  
(Naeem ousufi) 

Assistant Accounts Officer 
DMC (South), Karachi 

OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), LYARI ZONE 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
SOUTH — }KARACHI 

ID EVALUATION REPORT 

. 1 Name of Procuring Agency District Municipal Corporation (South), Karachi. 

2 Tender Reference No. EE/LYZONE/DMC(S)/ 523 /2017, dated: 05-05-2017. 

3 Tender Description/ Name of 
Work / Item 

Cleaning of Sewerage Line by Winching Machines at Shah Baig Lane, UC No. 
08, DMC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 03) 

4 Method of Procurement (Single Stage — One Envelope System) 

5 Tender Published SPPRA Website at serial No. 33114 dated 05-05-2017. 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 03 Nos. 

7 Total Bid Received 03 Nos. 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (if 
applicable) 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid rejected Nil 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date 25-05-2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.# NAME OF FIRM OR 
BIDDER 

cost 
OFFERED 
BY THE 

BIDDERS 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH ESTIMATED 

COST 

REASON FOR 
ACCEPTANCE I 

REJECTION 
REMARKS 

1 
Builders 

998,312 1st  Lowest 

E.0 998,013 

0.03% Above 
Responsive Bid 

P/0 # 00001234 dated 
23-05-2017 Bank AI-
Falah, M.A. Jinnah 
Road 

2 M/s. 
Company

B&R and 
998,512 2nd  Lowest 

E.0 998,013 

0.05% Above 
-do- 

P/0 # 03136063 dated 
23-05-2017 Bank Al-
Habib Islamic 
Gharibabad 

, 
3 

M/s. Niaz 
Muhammad 
Construction 

998,811 

Contractor Lea 

3rd  Lowest 
E.0 998,013 

0.08% Above 
-do- 

P/0 # 03030122 dated 
23-05-2017 
Bank Al-Habib Ltd. 

Market 

The Concerned bidder is being informe 

M/s. L.T. Builders was declai  

Signature of the men 

accordingly. 

ed as the lowest responsive bidder. 

hers of Procurement Committee. 

 

(Anwer Ali Memon) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton 

KW&SB, Karachi 

(Amanu 	tio) 
Executive En eer ( B&R) 
Lyari Zo , DMC (South), 

Karachi 



• 

.NIT NO: 

OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), LYARI ZONE 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
SOUTH — KARACHI 

N • EE/LYZONE/DMC(S)/ 523 /2016, dated: 05-05-2017. 
Hosted on SPPRA S# 33114 Dated 05-05-2017. 

Method and 

Description of Work: CI aning of Sewerage Line by Winching Machines at Shah Baig 
La e, UC No. 08, DMC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 03) 

Procedure : 	0 en Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope) 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/  UALIFICATION REPORT 

S.# 
Eligibility/ Qualification 

Criteria M/s. L.T. Builders M/s. B&R and 
Company 

M/s. Niaz 
Muhammad 
Construction 
Contractor 

1.  NTN Certificate Yes Yes Yes 
2.  Registration with Sindh 

Revenue Board (SRB) 
Yes Yes Yes 

3.  Minimum three Years 
Experience of Relevant Field 

Yes Yes Yes 

4.  Turnover of at least three 
Years 

Yes 
61.012 (M) 

Yes 
59.002 (M) 

Yes 
73.865 (M) 

5.  List of Litigation (if any) No No No 
6.  Affidavit that firm has never 

been Blacklisted 
Affidavit 
Attached 

Affidavit 
Attached 

Affidavit 
Attached 

7.  Required Bid Security is 
Attached. 

Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is Signed, Named and 
Stamped by the Authorized 
Person of the Firm, 
Correction / Overwriting 
Signed / Stamped by 
Bidders 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  Qualified / disqualified Qualified 
(Lowest) 

Qualified 
(2nd  Lowest) 

Qualified 
(3rd  Lowest) 

(Anwer Ali Memon) (Naee 	-Yo( fi) (Aman o) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton Assistant Accounts Officer Executive E eer ( B&R) 

KW&SB, Karachi DMC (South), Karachi Lyari Zon , MC (South), 
Karachi 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL COPORATION (SOUTH) KARACHI 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name Of Work: Cleaning of Sewerage Line by Winching Machines at Shah Baig Lane, UC No. 08, DMC (South), Karachi. 

(Tender No.03) 
11,111,1 	4111,1111,1,11,11•4•,10%/410,.4 

1st Lowest 
	 RATES 	QUOTED FIY* 

2ndLowest 	 3rd Lowest 

ENGINEERING'S ESTIMATE 	
M/s L.T Builders 	 M/s B & R and Company 	

Contractor 

Premium 1 	AMOUNT (Rs.) Premium AMOUNT cR2 
	 - r 

) 	Premium AMOUNT 

Part ( A ) Total of Schedule Items Rs: 998,013 998,013 998,013 998,013 
..... %Above / Below Rs: 0.03 % Above 299 0.05 % Above 499 0.08 % Above 798 

Total Rs: 998,013 998,312 998,512 998,811 

Part ( B ) Total Add Offer Rate Rs: Nil Offer Rate Nil Offer Rate Nil Offer Rate Nil 

Gross Total Rs: 998,013 998,312 998,512 998,811 

(Anwer Ali Memon) 	 (Naeem 	;lift) tio) (Aman 
Executive Engineer(Clifton) 	 Assistant A counts Officer 	 Executive 	• ineer(B&R) 

KW&SB (South) 	 DMC (South)Karachi. 	 Lyari Zo , DMC (South) 

• 

M/s Niaz Muhammad Construciton 



OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), LYARI ZONE 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
SOUTH — KARACHI 

IHID EVALUATION REPORT 

I Name of Procuring Agency District Municipal Corporation (South), Karachi. 

2 Tender Reference No. EE/LYZONE/DMC(S)/ 523 /2017, dated: 05-05-2017. 

3 Tender Description/ Name of 
Work / Item 

Cleaning of Sewerage Pipe Line by Winching Machines at Agra Taj, UC-01, 
DMC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 04) 

4 Method of Procurement (Single Stage — One Envelope System) 

5 Tender Published SPPRA Website at serial No. 33114 dated 05-05-2017. 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 03 Nos. 

7 Total Bid Received 03 Nos. 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (if 
applicable) 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid rejected Nil 

1 I Financial Bid Opening Date 25-05-2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.# NAME OF FIRM OR 
BIDDER 

COST
OFFER 
BY THE 

BIDDERS 

D RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH ESTIMATED 

COST 

REASON FOR 
ACCEPTANCE / 

REJECTION 
REMARKS 

1 
M/s. L.T. 
Builders 

998,764 181  Lowest 

E.0 998,764 

At Par 
Responsive Bid 

P/0#103883780 dated 
23-05-2017 MCB, 
Karachi Plaza Quarter 

2 
M/s. M.A. Khan's 
Group of 
Construction 

999,1E4 2"  Lowest 

E.0 998,764 

0.04% Above 
-do- 

P/O # 17885215 dated 
23-05-2017 HBL, 
Hassan Square 
Branch. 

3 
M/s. Hasham & 
Co. 

999,363 3rd  Lowest 
0.06% Above 

E.0 998,764 P/0 

-do- 

# 13340029 dated 
23-05-2017 
UBL, Civic Center 
Branch. 

The Concerned bidder is being inform 

M/s. L.T. Builders was decla 

Signature of the men  

d accordingly. 

ed as the lowest responsive bidder. 

bers of Procurement Committee. 

(Naeem o )7fi) 
Assistant Accounts Officer 

DMC (South), Karachi 

(Aman lah 	to) 
Executive E 	eer ( B&R) 
Lyari Zo 	MC (South), 

Karachi 

061f 32-- 

(Anwer Ali Memon) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton 

KW&SB, Karachi 



(Naeem o fi) 
Assistant Accounts Officer 

DMC (South), Karachi 

OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), LYARI ZONE 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
SOUTH — KARACHI 

  

No 
Ho Ho 

Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope) 

Cleaning of Sewerage Pipe Line by Winching Machines at Agra 
Taj, UC-01, DMC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 04) 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

M/s. L.T. Builders 
M/s. M.A. Khan's 

Group of 
Construction 

M/s. Hasham & Co. 

Yes Yes Yes 
Yes Yes Yes 

field 
Yes Yes Yes 

Yes 
61.012 (M) 

Yes 
59.901 (M) 

Yes 
63.346 (M) 

No No No 
Affidavit 
Attached 

Affidavit 
Attached 

Affidavit 
Attached 

Yes Yes Yes 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified 
(Lowest) 

Qualified 
(2nd  Lowest) 

Qualified 
(3rd  Lowest) 

(Am n 	atio) 
Executive 	neer ( B&R) 
Lyari Zo DMC (South), 

Karachi 

_NIT NO: 

Method and Procedure : 

Description of Work: 

(Anwer Ali Memon) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton 

S.# 
Eligibility/ Qualificati 

Criteria 

1.  NTN Certificate 
2.  Registration with Sindh 

Revenue Board (SRB) 
3.  Minimum three Years 

Experience of Relevant 
4.  Turnover of at least three 

Years 
5.  List of Litigation (if any) 
6.  Affidavit that firm has never 

been Blacklisted 
7.  Required Bid Security is 

Attached. 
8.  Bid is Signed, Named ar'd 

Stamped by the Authorized 
Person of the Firm, 
Correction / Overwriting 
Signed / Stamped by 
Bidders 

9.  Qualified / disqualified 

KW&SB, Karachi 

EE/LYZONE/DMC(S)/ 523 /2016, dated: 05-05-2017. 
sted on SPPRA S# 33114 Dated 05-05-2017. 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL COPORATION (SOUTH) KARACHI 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name Of Work: Cleaning of Sewerage Pipe Line by Winching Machines at Agra Taj, UC-01, DMC (South), Karachi. 

(Tender No. 04) 
1..=,40,Amw Ar Amy .s..••• Ar ..••••, Air.dr....ir ....1 ,  Ar ..., os,  AMM,  ...Mr A' •••••• A • 	, i 1 . d M I I d • • r 'AIM I W ... diM• I A 11, 1= • ..•..A1,MIP A I • • • AI Air IP .d1.,  ••• .A.' II 411110101.0 I M 0' .0.  ••../ ...1 	A., IM1,01.•11,001,  11141.11, 	dl, d Mr IN I M •• AI A I • .4. ..., 41 o 1 •.dr IMF/IMP/00 

	' 	 RATES QUOTED BY:  	  
I ! 	

r 	  
i- 	1st Lowest  2ndLowest  

+ 	
3rd Lowest  

ENGINEERING'S ESTIMATE 
M/s. L.T. Builders 	s 	

M/s M.A khan's Group of 	 i 
M/s Hasham & Co 

1 	 I 	Construction 
	 T 1 	 T 

Premim; AMOya.(1.L.LL__Pittui2_:lMOIJALLRsl
+

__ Pr iria mL ANIC2UNTIL)1 
L__•••11111011,00.41P.AVAPAIFAVIMI.0,41•••••••••4•411•440,AM.Ir/1,41111IIAIMMO,IFINEM, 

Part ( A) Total of Schedule Rs: 	998,764 

 

998,764 	 993.764 	 998,764 

        

%Above / Below Rs: 
	

At Par 
	

0.0 	0.04 % Above 	400 	0.06 % Above 	599 

• 

Total Rs: 998,764 

 

998,764 	 999,164 	 999,363 

        

Part ( B ) Total Add Offer Rate Rs: 	Nil 	Offer Rate 	Nil 	Offer Rate 	Nil 	Offer Rate 	Nil  

Gross Total Rs: 	998,764 

 

998,764 	 999,164 	 999,363 

        

(Anwer Ali Memon) 	 (Naeem,Yobsufi) 	 (Aman 	Watio)-  
Executive Engineer(Clifton) 	 Assistant Accounts Officer 	 Executive Engiheer(BM 

KW&SB (South) 	 DMC (South)Karachi. 	 Lyari ZonekDMC (Sou& 



OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), LYARI ZONE 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
SOUTH — KARACHI 

ElID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency District Municipal Corporation (South), Karachi. 

2 Tender Reference No. EE/LYZONE/DMC(S)/ 523 /2017, dated: 05-05-2017. 

3 Tender Description/ Name of 
Work / Item 

Cleaning of Sewerage Pipe Line by Winching Machines at Baghdadi, UC-07, 
DMC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 05) 

4 Method of Procurement (Single Stage — One Envelope System) 

5 Tender Published SPPRA Website at serial No. 33114 dated 05-05-2017. 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 03 Nos. 

7 Total Bid Received 03 Nos. 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (if 
applicable) 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid rejected Nil 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date 25-05-2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.# 
NAME OF FIRM OR 

BIDDER 

COST! 
OFFERED 

BY THE 
BIDDERS 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH ESTIMATED 

COST 

REASON FOR 
ACCEPTANCE I 

REJECTION 
REMARKS 

I 
Builders 

973,543 1St  Lowest 

E.0 971,702 

0.19% Above 
Responsive Bid 

P/0#103883779 dated 
D.05-2017 MCB, 
Karachi Plaza Quarter 

2 
M/s. Ahmed & 
Co. 

973,840 2nd  Lowest 

E.0 971,702 

0.22% Above 
-do- 

P/0 # 05961624 dated 
23-05-2017 
UBL, Binori Town 
Branch. 

3 
M/s. B&R and 
Company 

974,131 3rd  Lowest 
E.0 971,702 

0.25% Above 
-do- 

P/0 # 03136064 dated 
23-05-2017 Bank Al-
Habib Islamic 
Gharibabad 

The Concerned bidder is being informe' accordingly. 

M/s. L.T. Builders was declar d as the lowest responsive bidder. 

Signature of the mem Hers of Procurement Committee. 

(Anwer Ali Memon) 	 (Naeem Xoil fi) 	 (Ama 	atio) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton) 	Assistant Accounts Officer 	Executive 	neer ( B&R) 

KW&SB, Karachi 	 DMC (South), Karachi 	Lyari Zo , DMC (South), 

Karachi 



OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), LYARI ZONE 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
SOUTH — KARACHI 

  

NIT NO: 	 Nd EE/LYZONE/DMC(S)/ 523 /2016, dated: 05-05-2017. 
Hoisted on SPPRA S# 33114 Dated 05-05-2017. 

.Method and Procedure : 	0 en Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope) 

Description of Work: 	Cleaning of Sewerage Pipe Line by Winching Machines at 
Baghdadi, UC-07, DMC (South), Karachi. (Tender No. 05) 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

S.# 
Eligibility/ Qualificatiln 

Criteria M/s. L.T. Builders M/s. Ahmed & Co. M/s. B&R and  
Company 

1.  NTN Certificate Yes Yes Yes 
2.  Registration with Sindh 

Revenue Board (SRB) 
Yes Yes Yes 

3.  Minimum three Years 
Experience of Relevant Field 

Yes Yes Yes 

4.  Turnover of at least thre, 
Years 

Yes 
61.012 (M) 

Yes 
72.024 (M) 

Yes 
59.002 (M) 

5.  List of Litigation (if any) No No No 
6.  Affidavit that firm has never 

been Blacklisted 
Affidavit 
Attached 

Affidavit 
Attached 

Affidavit 
Attached 

7.  Required Bid Security is 
Attached. 

Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is Signed, Named and 
Stamped by the Authorized 
Person of the Firm, 
Correction / Overwriting 
Signed / Stamped by 
Bidders 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  Qualified / disqualified 1 Qualified 
(Lowest) 

Qualified 
(2nd  Lowest) 

Qualified 
(3rd  Lowest) 

(Anwer Ali Memon) 
Executive Engineer (Clifton) 

KW&SB, Karachi 

(Naee 	fi) 
Assistant Accounts Officer 

DMC (South), Karachi 

(Aman Bah W io) 
Executive ng er ( B&R) 
Lyari Zone MC (South), 

arachi 



971,702 

971,702 

Part ( A) Total of Schedule Items Rs: 
%Above / Below Rs: 

Total Rs: 

974,131 Gross Total Rs: 	971,702 	 973,548 	 973,840 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL COPORATION (SOUTH) KARACHI 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name Of Work: Cleaning of Sewerage Pipe Line by Winching Machines at Baghdadi, UC-07, DMC (South), Karachi. 
(Tender No. 05) 

• 

	

971,702 	 971,702 	 971,702 
0.19% Above 	1,846 	0.22% Above 	2,138 	0.25% Above 	2,429  

	

973,548 	 973,840 	 974,131 

Part ( B) Total Add Offer Rate Rs: 	Nil 	Offer Rate 	Nil 	Offer Rate 	Nil 	Offer Rate 	Nil 

OGe----------2  
(Anwer Ali Memon) 	 (Naeem 	fi) 	 (Aman 	io) 

Executive Engineer(Clifton) 	 Assistant A oun Officer 	 Executive E < neer(B&R) 
KW&SB (South) 	 DMC (South)Karachi. 	 Lyari Zo DMC (South) 

• 

IIII,I11,da/IMIIIIPIM•IVAMI.A.41.41,IMIIWAPAIMMIAVAIF IMF 	 /1/1•••••••••1=Or11011,M1,111,10,1•1•101MIIIIIND,IVIIIIPININWIII.0•1,11P 

ENGINEERING'S ESTIMATE 
M/s L.T Builderrs 

RATES QUOTED BY:  

1st Lowest 	 2ndLowest 	 3rd Lowest  

M/s B & R and Company 

AMOLINT1Rs.) 	 AltOUVIBIL_Tren2ium_LAMOUNIT2111 

M/s Ahmed & Co, 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

